Ordinance No. 598

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA, AMENDING TITLE 7, CHAPTER 4, FIRE CODES, OF THE CITY CODE OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Sidney has previously amended Title 7, Chapter 4, Fire Codes, to modify the adopted building codes of the City of Sidney; and,

WHEREAS, the City inadvertently adopted several codes that conflict with Montana Administrative Regulations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED AS FOLLOWS by the City Council of the City of Sidney that Chapter 7 of Title 4 of the City Code of the City of Sidney is hereby amended as follows:

7-4-1: ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE STANDARDS:

• • •	following international building code standards eferenced materials, appendices and amendments
appertaining thereto:	
A. Adoption of the international Fire Code ((2021 Edition), as amended by ARM 23.12.601
1 st reading:	
2 nd reading:	
The Motion was seconded by Commissioner _	_ moved the adoption of the foregoing Ordinance On roll call vote of the
	following Commissioners vote "NAY": Absent and not voting:
	d and the Ordinance declared adopted this
ATTEST:	Mayor
City Clerk/Treasurer	